and (ii) the number of ordinary shares included in the units offered hereby will be deemed to be 4,400,000 (consisting of 4,000,000 ordinary shares included
in the units we are offering by this prospectus and 400,000 ordinary shares for the outstanding rights), and the price per ordinary share in this offering will be
deemed to be $9.09. After giving effect to the sale of 4,400,000 ordinary shares included in the units we are offering by this prospectus, and the deduction of
underwriting discounts and estimated expenses of this offering, and the sale of the private units, our pro forma net tangible book value at March 28, 2018
would have been $5,000,003 or $2.29 per share, representing an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $2.34 per share to the initial shareholders
and an immediate dilution of 74.8% per share or $6.80 to new investors not exercising their redemption rights. For purposes of presentation, our pro forma net
tangible book value after this offering is $35,126,030 less than it otherwise would have been because if we effect our initial business combination, the
redemption rights of the public shareholders (but not our initial shareholders) may result in the redemption of up to 3,512,603 shares sold in this offering.

The following table illustrates the dilution to our public shareholders on a per-share basis, assuming (i) no value is attributed to the rights included in the

units and the private units and (ii) no value is attributed to the warrants included in the units and the private warrants.

Public offering price   $ 9.09
Net tangible book value before this offering  $ (0.05)
Increase attributable to new investors and private sales   2.34
Pro forma net tangible book value after this offering   2.29
Dilution to new investors   $ 6.80
Percentage of dilution to new investors   74.8%

The following table sets forth information with respect to our initial shareholders and the new investors:

Shares Purchased   Total Consideration

Average
Price

  Number  Percentage  Amount  Percentage  per Share
Initial shareholders (founder shares)   1,000,000(1)  17.56% $ 25,000   0.06% $ 0.03
Shareholders with respect to private shares   297,000(2)  5.21%  2,700,000   6.32% $ 9.09
Public shareholders   4,400,000(3)  77.23%  40,000,000   93.62% $ 9.09
Total   5,697,000   100.00% $ 42,725,000   100.00%

(1) Assumes the over-allotment option has not been exercised and an aggregate of 150,000 founder shares have been forfeited by our sponsor as a result

thereof.

 (2) Assumes the issuance of an additional 27,000 shares underlying the rights included in the private units.

(3) Assumes the issuance of an additional 400,000 shares underlying the rights issued to public shareholders.

 64

The pro forma net tangible book value per share after the offering is calculated as follows:

Numerator:
Net tangible book value before the offering  $ (50,588)

[…]

The following table sets forth information regarding the beneficial ownership of our ordinary shares as of the date of this prospectus, and as adjusted to

reflect the sale of our ordinary shares included in the units offered by this prospectus and private units, and assuming no purchase of units in this offering, by:

■ each person known by us to be the beneficial owner of more than 5% of our outstanding ordinary shares;

 ■ each of our officers and directors that beneficially owns ordinary shares; and

 ■ all our officers and directors as a group.

Unless otherwise indicated, we believe that all persons named in the table have sole voting and investment power with respect to all ordinary shares

beneficially owned by them. The following table does not reflect record or beneficial ownership of any ordinary shares issuable upon conversion of rights or
exercise of warrants as these rights are not convertible, and these warrants are not exercisable, within 60 days of the date of this prospectus.

  Prior to Offering   After Offering(2)

Name and Address of Beneficial Owner(1)

Amount and
Nature of
Beneficial

Ownership

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Ordinary
Shares(2)

Amount and
Nature of
Beneficial

Ownership(3)

Approximate
Percentage of
Outstanding

Ordinary
Shares (4)

Greenland Asset Management Corporation (5)   1,150,000   100.0%  1,250,000   23.7%
Yanming Liu (5)   1,150,000   100.0%  1,250,000   23.7%
River Chi (6)   —   —   —   —
Jerry Zheng (6)   —   —   —   —
Tao Tang (6)   —   —   —   —
Jiang Pu (6)   —   —   —   —
Yu Chen (6)   —   —   —   —
Bill Huo (6)   —   —   —   —
All directors and officers as a group

(6 individuals)   1,150,000   100.0%  1,250,000   23.7%

* Less than one percent

(1) Unless otherwise indicated, the business address of each of the individuals is Suite 906, Tower W1, Oriental Plaza, No. 1 East Chang'an Street,

Dongcheng District, Beijing, People’s Republic of China.

(2) Based on 1,150,000 ordinary shares immediately prior to this offering.

(3) Includes the 250,000 private units to be purchased by our sponsor simultaneously with the consummation of this offering. Assumes (i) no exercise of the
over-allotment option and (ii) an aggregate of 150,000 ordinary shares have been forfeited by our sponsor as a result thereof.